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Alternate Secretary: Athanasios Bouras (Greece) 

Treasurer: Stavros Arachovitis (Greece) 

Advisors: Dr. Kostas Mygdalis (Greece), Prof. Valery Alexeev (Russian 

Federation) 

 

International Secretariat: 

Sergey Gavrilov (Russian Federation) 

Angelos Votsis (Cyprus) 
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Vasil Antonov (Bulgaria) 
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Committees of the International Secretariat 

 

• Financial Committee  

Chairman:  Dmitry Vyatkin (Russian Federation) 

Rapporteur: Stavros Arachovitis (Greece) 

    Members: Ilias Myrianthous (Cyprus) 

 

• Committee on Regulation 

Chairman:  Matei Adrian Dobrovie (Romania)  

Rapporteur: Ghassan Moukheiber (Lebanon) 

    Members: Eugenio Tuma (Chile)                                         

                      Darko Banjac (Bosnia & Herzegovina) 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

• Committee on Human Rights  

Chairman:  Vangjel Dule (Albania) 

Rapporteur: Maximos Charakopoulos (Greece) 

    Members: Eugenio Tuma (Chile) 

            Tereza Yassa (Sudan) 

                     Vasile Axinte (Romania) 

 

• Committee on Culture 

Chairman:   Atashes Geghamyan (Armenia) 

 Rapporteur: Aleksandar Čotric (Serbia) 

     Members: Valeri Korb (Estonia) 

                       Genc Pollo (Albania) 

                       Wael Rzouq (Jordan) 

                       Riad Rahal (Lebanon) 

                       Velislava Krasteva (Bulgaria) 

 

• Committee on International Policy 

Chairman:    Konstantin Zatulin (Russian Federation) 

Rapporteur: Evanthia Savva (Cyprus) 

    Members: Andres Zottos (Argentina) 

                      Sergejs Mirskis (Latvia) 

             Moheeb Salama (Palestine) 

             Wael Rzouq (Jordan) 

             Darko Banjac (Bosnia & Herzegovina) 

                      Matei Adrian Dobrovie (Romania) 

                      Artashes Geghamyan (Armenia) 

           

• Committee on Mass Media 

Chairman:   Vladimir Velman (Estonia) 

Rapporteur: Michal Tomas Kaminski (Poland) 

    Members: Volen Siderov (Bulgaria) 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

• Committee on Social Activity, Family and Motherhood 

Chairperson:   Moheeb Salama (Palestine) 

    Rapporteur: Sergejs Mirskis (Latvia) 

        Members: Gleb Shchegelskiy (Kazakhstan) 

                          Robert Halef (Sweden) 

                    Priit Sibul (Estonia) 

                         Cristina Dinu (Romania) 

 

• Committee on Education 

Chairperson:  Kostas Konstantinou (Cyprus) 

    Rapporteur: Strachinja Bulaich (Montenegro) 

        Members: Andrey Naumoivich (Belarus) 

                           Abdallah Zureikat (Jordan) 

  

• Coordinating Cooperation Committee with the Pan-African 
Parliament 

         Head:   Ioannis Amanatidis (Greece) 

Rapporteur: Theodore Ssekikubo (Uganda) 

    Members: Joseph Iskander (Sudan) 

                      Barthelemy Tshiongo (Democratic Republic of Congo) 

                      Nicolae Neagu (Romania) 

 

• Coordinating Cooperation Committee with the 
Interparliamentary Assembly of the Eurasian Economic 
Community  

          Head:  Ivan Sukharev (Russian Federation) 

Rapporteur: Tamas Turgyan (Hungary) 

    Members: Andres Zottos (Argentina) 

                      Andrey Naumovich (Belarus) 

                      Gleb Shchegelskiy (Kazakhstan) 

                      Barthelemy Tshiongo (Democratic Republic of Congo) 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

• Coordinating Cooperation Committee with the Parliamentary 
Assembly of the Russian – Belarus Union 

   Head:          Andrey Naumovich (Belarus) 

Rapporteur:  Zhorzhik Abramian (Iran) 

     Members: Vladimir Velman (Estonia) 

                        Strachinja Bulaich (Montenegro) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


